Contract Variation Form

Contract Details			
This variation is between:	NHS England of Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Rd, London SE1 8UG (" the Buyer ")		
	And		
	PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP, 1 Embankment Place London, WC2N 6RH ("the Supplier")		
Contract name:	Frontline Digitisation Support Offer (FDSO)		
Contract reference number:	C118387		
Details of Proposed Variation			
Variation initiated by:	the Buyer		
Variation number:	CV01		
Date variation is raised:	1 October 2024		
Proposed variation	The Parties agree to:		
	 Increase the maximum Contract Value by £4,230,000 to a total new value of £13,230,000 (ex VAT). 		
	 Extend the Term of the contract by four months, which will now expire on the 31st of July 2025. 		
Reason for the variation:	A change in the demand profile of the support offer from frontline Providers has resulted in the need for more support over a longer period. The extension is crucial to sustaining the FDSO's critical support activities during a period of greatest need. It will allow the FDSO to meet the needs of Provider organisations this year and next, ensuring successful and sustainable EPR implementations and improved healthcare outcomes across the board.		
An Impact Assessment shall be provided within:	Any impacts associated with this change, such as continued activities with Learning Labs or Targeted Interventions will be agreed as part of the SoWs and formalised through an initial variation letter and subsequent SoWs.		
Impact of Variation			
Likely impact of the proposed variation:	Trusts will continue to be supported by FDSO in order to have successful and safe go lives of EPRs. Any further impacts associated with this change will be agreed as part of the SoWs.		
Outcome of Variation			
Contract variation:	This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: Financial variation to Contract Value as detailed below in the Financial Variation.		

Financial variation:	Current Contract Value:	£9,000,000
(all values excluding VAT)		
	Additional cost due to variation:	£4,230,000
	New Contract value:	£13,230,000

- 1 This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer.
- 2 Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.
- 3 The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer:



Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier:

